

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No.1246 of 2025

Basudeo Mahto, son of Late Jitu Mahto, resident of near Shni Mandir,
Nadia Road, Maina Bagicha, Lohardaga, P.O. & P.S. Lohardaga,
District Lohardaga, Jharkhand. **... .. Petitioner**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand.
2. Sri Abhijeet Kumar, the District Superintendent of Education,
Lohardaga, at Lohardaga, P.O. & P.S. Lohardaga, District
Lohardaga, Jharkhand.

... .. Opposite Parties

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh, Advocate
For the O.P. (s) : Ms. Komal Tiwary, AC to AG

06/ 08.05.2026

Heard the parties.

2. This Contempt Petition has been preferred by the
petitioner against non-compliance of order dated 24.03.2025
passed in W.P.(S) No.1389 of 2025.

3. It has been submitted that the reasoned order has
already been passed pursuant to the aforesaid order of the Writ
Court.

4. In view of the aforesaid submission, this Contempt
Proceeding is **dropped**.

5. However, the petitioner is at liberty to challenge the
reasoned order.

6. Pending interlocutory application being I.A. No.1573 of
2026 stands **disposed of**.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)